CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

COMMUNITY ADVISORY

Desert Hot Springs, **January 25**, **2024**: The Desert Hot Springs Police Department has been made aware of allegations that subjects in a uniform and posing as Police and Fire Department Officials, have been soliciting donations door to door in residential neighborhoods in Desert Hot Springs.

This community advisory is to notify the residents of Desert Hot Springs that no Police or Fire Officials are seeking donations door to door. If you are contacted by such solicitors, please call the Desert Hot Springs Police Dispatch Center using the business line at (760) 329-2904.

Media Inquiries should be directed to Doria Wilms, Deputy City Manager for the City of Desert Hot Springs at (760) 333-0518 or via email at <u>dwilms@cityofdhs.org</u>

